privilege of the petitioner's counsel; (e) the safety of any57

person; (f) whether petitioner intends to seek federal habeas58

corpus relief; and (g) any other interest that justice may59

require.60

(5)  Prior to payment of any fees in a case in excess of61

Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($7,500.00) or expenses of62

investigation and experts in excess of Two Thousand Five Hundred63

Dollars ($2,500.00), the application for such fees and expenses64

will be submitted to the Supreme Court for review of the award of65

the convicting court.  If counsel believes that the court has66

failed to allow reasonable compensation, counsel may petition the67